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 PASNY DELIVERY SERVICE 
Common Charges and Adjustments 
 

Reactive Power Demand Charge 
 
The Reactive Power Demand Charge specified in General Rule 10.11 of the Schedule for Electricity is applicable to 
service under this Rate Schedule, except as modified below:   
 
“Customers” in General Rule 10.11 means “PASNY Customers” served under Rate I, II, III, and IV of this Rate 
Schedule. 
 
The commencement of Reactive Power Demand Charges to PASNY Customers served under Rate I and Rate III 
will be in accordance with section (2)(a) of General Rule 10.11.  The commencement of Reactive Power Demand 
Charges to PASNY Customers served under Rate II and Rate IV will be in accordance with section (2)(b) of General 
Rule 10.11.   
 
The Charge per kVar is:  
$2.38 per kVar, applicable to Customers specified in paragraph (1)(a), (b), (c), and (d) of General Rule 10.11;  
and $2.14 per kVar, applicable to Customers specified in paragraph (1)(e) of General Rule 10.11. 
 
These charges are in lieu of charges specified in General Rule 10.11(4) of the Schedule for Electricity. 
 
 

  

 Received: 01/28/2022 
 Status: CANCELLED 

 Effective Date: 07/25/2023 

Suspended to 06/27/2022 by order in Case 22-E-0064. See Supplement No. 32. The supplement filing date was 02/17/2022
Suspended to 12/27/2022 by order in Case 22-E-0064. See Supplement No. 34. The supplement filing date was 06/09/2022
Suspended to 04/26/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0064. See Supplement No. 35. The supplement filing date was 12/14/2022
Suspended to 07/25/2023 by order in Case 22-E-0064. See Supplement No. 36. The supplement filing date was 04/24/2023
Cancelled by supplement No. 37 effective 07/24/2023
 


